WESTON BY WELLAND PARISH COUNCIL



Clerk to the Council: Justina Medwell

5 Main Street Middleton

Market Harborough

LE16 8YU

E-mail: <u>Clerk@westonbywellandparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> Web-site: <u>www.westonbywellandparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Mobile: 07813 696387

Parish Council Meeting to be held in the Church, Weston by Welland on Wednesday 13th September 2023 at 7.30 pm.

To members of the Council:

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting to transact the following business.

Agenda

- 397 To receive and accept any Apologies
- 398 Member's Declarations of Interest in items on the Agenda or Changes to the Register of Members' Interests
- 399 Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 12th July 2023
- 400 Matters Arising from the previous minutes not covered on the agenda

401 Open Forum and Exchange of Information

A time for members of the public to ask the Parish Council Questions or to make the Parish Council aware of any issues. (Maximum time 15 minutes, 3 minutes per person). Members of the Public are then welcome to stay and listen to the business of the Parish Council.

402 Co-option of New Councillor

403 Specific Matters

- a) Recreation Ground Update
- **b)** Report from Environment Working Group
- c) Report from Highways Working Group
- d) Village Maintenance Update
- e) Safety Review of Parish Assets
- f) Policy Review Communications Policy and Strategy
- g) Council Plan 2023-25 To consider draft plan
- h) D Day June 2024 To discuss Council involvement in the event
- i) Village Sign To discuss updating the sign

404 Financial matters:

- i. Bank Statement
- ii. To approve Payments
- **405 Planning:** (Such planning applications that arrive after the preparation of this agenda and which are considered at the meeting, may be subject to review at a later stage)

- 406 To consider any incoming Correspondence:
- 407 Future agenda items can be discussed at this point, but no decision can be made until the next meeting:
- 408 Date of next meeting: Wednesday 8th November 2023

J Medwell

Clerk to Weston by Welland Parish Council